1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Christopher Celentino (State Bar No. 131688) Vanessa E. Rodriguez (State Bar No. 349425) DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 655 West Broadway, Suite 800 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619.400.0500 Facsimile: 619.400.0501 christopher.celentino@dinsmore.com vanessa.rodriguez@dinsmore.com Counsel to the William Robert Ayres, Successor Receiver to Richard Kipperman, Receiver	ver	Clerk of the Superior Court AUG 3 0 2023 By: Y. Pooler, Deputy F I L E D SEP 2 1 2023 Clerk of the Superior Court By: J. Bako, Deputy	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
10	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			
11				
12	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF		. SCD266439	
13	ALII Oldvin,		NO. AEM242	
14	Plaintiff,	MOTION	ORDER GRANTING TO APPROVE FORMATION	
15 16	vs.	OF A MULTI-AGENCY TASK FORCE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE		
17	SEAN JOSEPH MCMANUS, JASON ALAN SCHROCK, et al.	RECEIVE	ERSHIP	
18	Defendants.	Date: Time:	September 21, 2023 1:30 p.m.	
19	Dejendants.	Dept.: Judge:	1603 Honorable Robert C. Longstreth	
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	1		Case No. SCD266439	
	[Page 2002] ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE FORMATION OF A MULTI-AGENCY TASK FORCE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE RECEIVERSHIP			
	PORCE AT THE EAR BIRDS OF THE RECEIVED.			

proper; the Court having reviewed the Motion and finding good cause therefor, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

The Motion is granted.

9

1.

10

7

8

11 12

13

14 15

16 17

18

19

20 21

22 23

24

25 26

27

28

2. The Task Force Memorandum of Understanding, as set forth as an attachment to the Motion, is approved and incorporated herein.

William Robert Ayres, Successor Receiver to Richard Kipperman (the "Successor Receiver"),

- 3. William Robert Ayres, the Successor Receiver, in his capacity as successor receiver, is authorized and empowered to execute the Task Force Memorandum of Understanding, in substantially the form as submitted as an attachment to the Motion, and any and all ancillary documents necessary or appropriate, in his business judgment, to effectuate the terms thereof, specifically authorizing expenditures from the receivership estate.
- 4. This Court shall retain jurisdiction over any matter or dispute arising from or relating to the implementation of this Order, the Task Force, the Task Force Memorandum of Understanding, or any ancillary documents related thereto.
- 5. Except as expressly provided in this Order regarding the Task Force or Task Force Memorandum of Understanding, nothing herein or the Motion acts to modify or amend the Receiver Orders.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

9/21/23

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Motion.